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KEY PLAN:

BUILDING 4300 -  SUITE 100

2 Private Offices

4 Conference Rooms

Storage Room

Break Room

2 Breakout Spaces

Reception

SUITE HIGHLIGHTS

~ 6,727 RSF

TOTAL HEAD COUNT: 45

SITE PLAN:

FLOOR PLAN - FIRST FLOOR1
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KEY NOTES

1. PROVIDE NEW CASEWORK (LOWERS AND UPPERS), COUNTERTOP AND BACKSPLASH AT BREAKROOM,
NEW SINK AND FAUCET. SEE MILLWORK ELEVATION. SEE A-420  PLUMBING FIXTURE AND APPLIANCE
SCHEDULE.

2. PROVIDE 12" SWEAT ICEMAKER OUTLET BOX WITH 14" TWIN BRASS VALVE AND 14" O.D. COMPRESSION
OUTLET FOR FUTURE TENANT PROVIDED REFRIGERATOR W/ ICE MAKER.

3. PROVIDE NEW SUITE ENTRY DOUBLE DOOR WITH GLASS INSERT. SEE SHEET A501 FOR DOOR
SCHEDULE.

4. PROVIDE NEW DISHWASHER. SEE SHEET A-421 FOR APPLIANCE SCHEDULE.

5. LINE OF SOFFIT.

6. PAINT EXPOSED K-BRACES  IN BREAK ROOM. SEE SHEET A701 FINISH PLAN FOR SPEC.

7. RELOCATED EXISTING DOUBLE DOOR.

8. FIELD VERIFY AND PONY UP EXISTING WALL TO UNDERSIDE OF DECK IF WALL IS NIT FULL HEIGHT.

SHEET NOTES

1. PROVIDE A LEVEL 4 SMOOTH FINISH AT ALL WALLS. FLOAT EXISTING WALLS AS REQUIRED.

2. PROVIDE HOT AND COLD WATER LINES AND DRAIN LINE FOR NEW SINK AND FAUCET.  SEE APPLIANCE
SCHEDULE, SHEET A-421 AND FIXTURE & ACCESSORY SCHEDULE SHEET A-401.

3. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE ENCLOSED IN SEMI-RECESSED CABINET. PAINT TO MATCH ADJACENT
WALL. SUBMIT FOR APPROVAL.  SEE SHEET G-007 SECTION 10520.

4. WHERE SEALED CONCRETE FLOORING IS SCHEDULED PATCH WALL AND FLOOR AT EXTERIOR WALLS
FOR INSTALLATION OF SCHEDULED WALL BASE.  WALL TEXTURE SHALL MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT
TEXTURE. CONCRETE PATCH SHALL MATCH EXISTING ADJACENT CONCRETE IN COLOR AND TEXTURE
AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE.

5. ALL F.L.S. DEVICE LOCATIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED AND APPROVED IN THE FIELD WITH NELSON.
AVOID PLACING F.L.S. DEVICES ON FEATURE WALLS.  WHEN DEVICE CANNOT BE RELOCATED TO
CEILING OR AN ADJACENT WALL COORDINATE LOCATION WITH NELSON. DEVICES INSTALLED ON
FEATURE WALLS WITHOUT PRIOR APPROVAL FROM NELSON SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

6. ALL LIFE/ SAFETY COMPONENTS SHALL BE FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY THE LANDLORD'S
PROPRIETERY VENDOR FOR KILROY.

7. ALL ELECTRICAL DEVICES (SWITCHES, OUTLETS, ETC.) SHALL BE THE SAME COLOR AS THE COVER
PLATE U.O.N. COLOR SHALL BE WHITE, U.O.N.

8. WHERE ELECTRICAL OUTLETS, TELEPHONE/DATA OUTLETS, ETC. ARE ADJACENT, GROUP TOGETHER
AS CLOSELY AS POSSIBLE TOGETHER AT 6" O.C. AS SHOWN ON PLAN.

9. REMOVE ANY NON BUILDING STANDARD DOOR LEVER HARDWARE TO MATCH (E) BUILDING
STANDARD.

10. PROVIDE ASSISTIVE LISTENING SYSTEMS AND REQUIRED SIGNAGE IN ASSEMBLY AREAS PER 2016 CBC
SEC. 11B-219.1.  SIGNAGE SHALLBE PER DETAIL #13/A-402.

11. REPLACE ALL (E) EXIT SIGNS TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARDS.

LEGEND

EXISTING FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET  TO REMAIN

DOOR  - SEE DETAILS 10/A501 & 17/A601 AND DOOR SCHEDULE SHEET A-601.
DOORS WITHOUT NUMBERS ARE EXISTING TO REMAIN

TYPE B:
NEW INTERIOR FURRING PARTITION TO SUSPENDED CEILING, 2-1/2" METAL STUDS
W/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EACH SIDE FLOOR TO CEILING & THERMAL INSULATION AT
EXTERIOR WALLS.

EXISTING CONSTRUCTION TO REMAIN

REFER TO 17/A-310 FOR PARTITION TYPES, 20/A-310 FOR STUD SCHEDULE,
& 4/A-310 FOR WALL TYPE CONSTRUCTION.  UNFACED FIBERGLASS SOUND ATTENUATION BATT
INSULATION: 3-1/2"  @ 3-5/8” STUDS, 5-1/2" @ 6” STUDS.

F.E.C.

NEW SEMI-RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, 2A:10B:C
WITH REQUIRED WALL SIGNAGE ABOVE PER 20/A-402.
TO MATCH BUILDING STANDARD.
SPEC: LARSEN EXTINGUISHER CABINET, SEMI-RECESSED, ARCHITECTURAL SERIES
VERTICAL DOOR.
BRUSHED STAINLESS STEEL #304.
EXTINGUISHER: ABC TYPE B.C. SIZE B 10LB

F.E.C.

N.I.C

TYPE A:
NEW BLDG. STD. INTERIOR PARTITION TO THE UNDERSIDE OF CEILING.  3-5/8"
METAL STUDS W/ 5/8" GYP. BD. EA. SIDE AND 3 12" SOUND BATT INSULATION.

(E)

(N)

TYPE E:
NEW FULL HEIGHT, NON-RATED PARTITION.  3-5/8" METAL STUDS AND 5/8" GYP.
BD. FULL HEIGHT EA. SIDE AND 3 12" SOUND BATT INSULATION.

TYPE G:
EXISTING PARTITION TO BE RETROFITTED TO A FULL HEIGHT NON-RATED PARTITION.
3-5/8" METAL STUDS AND 58" GYP. BD. FULL HEIGHT EACH SIDE AND R-13 INSULATION

K-BRACING

GENERAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES
1. PRIOR TO APPLICATION OF PAINT, ALL SURFACES SHALL BE PROPERLY PREPARED AND

TAPED.

2. NELSON SHALL APPROVE WALL LAYOUT IN FIELD PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.  THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFYING ALL DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ON DRAWINGS AND SHALL PROVIDE A COMPLETE LAYOUT FOR APPROVAL BY
NELSON.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY NELSON OF ANY DISCREPANCIES, ERRORS
OR CONFLICTS WHICH SHALL BE REVIEWED WITH NELSON AND RESOLVED PRIOR TO
START OF CONSTRUCTION.  IF THERE ARE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE
DRAWINGS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR OBTAINING
CLARIFICATION FROM NELSON BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH WORK.  IN THE EVENT OF
FAILURE TO DO ANY OF THE ABOVE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR
CORRECTION OF ERRORS.  ONLY NELSON SHALL INTERPRET THE DRAWINGS AND
SPECIFICATIONS.

3. "ALIGN" SHALL MEAN TO ACCURATELY LOCATE FINISHED FACES IN THE SAME PLANE.

4. "SIMILAR" MEANS COMPARABLE CHARACTERISTICS FOR THE CONDITION NOTED.
VERIFY DIMENSIONS AND ORIENTATION ON PLANS AND ELEVATIONS.

5. ADJUST PARTITION THICKNESS AND CAVITY FOR INCLUSION OF INTERNAL ELEMENTS,
SUCH AS PLUMBING, AND FOR CORRECT INSTALLATION OF FIXTURES, PANELS, BOXES,
ETC.

6. FINISH GYPSUM DRYWALL COMPLETELY TO WITHIN 1/4" OF FLOOR TO ENSURE A SOLID
WALL BASE INSTALLATION.

7. CENTER WALLS ON WINDOW MULLIONS WHERE SHOWN ON PLAN.

8. INSTALL MOISTURE RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD ON WALL AREAS EXPOSED TO
MOISTURE.  SHOWER STALLS WITH CERAMIC TILE SHALL RECEIVE CEMENTITIOUS
BACKER BOARD.  INSTALL PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS.

9. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND PROVIDE BLOCKING IN PARTITIONS FOR ALL
MILLWORK AND WALL ATTACHED ITEMS AS REQUIRED.

10. FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE PROVIDED AND LOCATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH FIRE
DEPARTMENT REQUIREMENTS. SEE "F.E." OR "F.E.C." ON PLANS.  EXTINGUISHER
CABINET DOOR OPENING HARDWARE SHALL BE 48" MAX. A.F.F.

11. U.L. APPROVED DETAILS OF RATED ASSEMBLY PENETRATIONS ARE TO BE PROVIDED BY
INDIVIDUAL SUBTRADES AS REQUIRED BY 2016 CBC SEC. 714.

12. GENERAL:  AT ALTERED CONSTRUCTION, REPAIR CUT EDGES, REPLACE
CONSTRUCTION,  AND FIT NEW TO EXISTING CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED TO MATCH
EXISTING WORK. JOINTS OF NEW & EXISTING PATCHES SHALL BE SMOOTH AND EVEN.
WHERE NEW PAINT OR OTHER FINISHES ARE JOINED, CONTINUE TO NEAREST BREAK IN
SURFACE, CORNER, OR SIMILAR BREAK IN CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR NEAT,
FINISHED APPEARANCE.

13. WHERE CONCRETE FLOORS REQUIRE LEVELING, PROVIDE SELF LEVELING
CEMENTITIOUS FILLER FLOATED TO A FEATHER EDGE.  MIX AND APPLY IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

14. WHERE NEW CONCRETE SLABS ARE TO BE INSTALLED, VERIFY COMPACTION UNDER
NEW CONSTRUCTION COMPLIES WITH CODE REQUIREMENTS.

15. ALL REQUESTS FOR SUBSTITUTIONS OF SPECIFIED ITEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO
NELSON IN WRITING AND SHALL BE APPROVED BY NELSON PRIOR TO INCORPORATION
INTO WORK.  IT SHALL BE THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO INVESTIGATE THE
PRODUCT PROPOSED FOR SUBSTITUTION, TO DETERMINE IF IT IS EQUAL IN ALL
RESPECTS TO THAT SPECIFIED AND TO PROVIDE COST AND SCHEDULE CHANGES FOR
THE PROPOSED SUBSTITUTION. NELSON SHALL DETERMINE THE ACCEPTABILITY AND
RESERVE THE RIGHT TO REJECT PROPOSALS.

16. AISLES AT OPEN OFFICE/MODULAR FURNITURE AREAS SHALL HAVE A CLEAR WIDTH OF
44" MINIMUM (IF SERVED ON BOTH SIDES) AND 36" (IF SERVED ON ONE SIDE) PER 2016
CBC SEC. 1018.

17. WHERE INTERIOR GLAZING IS LOCATED IN A SMOKE PARTITION, GLAZING SHALL BE
DESIGNED & CONSTRUCTED TO PROVIDE RESISTANCE TO PASSAGE OF SMOKE PER
2016 CBC 710.  SMOKE BARRIER GLAZING SHALL BE DESIGNED & CONSTRUCTED TO
PROVIDE SMOKE & FIRE RATING, PER 2016 CBC 709.

18. STAIR ENCLOSURES SHOWN AS 1-HR. OR  2-HR. FIRE RATED SHALL MEET ALL CURRENT
CODE REQUIREMENTS.  VERIFY EXISTING CONSTRUCTION & MODIFY AS REQUIRED.

19. ALL WALLS DESIGNATED FOR WALL COVERING SHALL BE TAPED, SMOOTHED, SEALED,
AND PREPARED PER MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE
FINISH PLAN FOR LOCATIONS.

20. EXTEND GYP. BD. TO BOTTOM OF DECK AT PERMITER WALLS WHERE OPEN CEILING
OCCURS. WHERE FRAMING IS REQUIRED PROVIDE 2 12" METAL STUD WITH ONE SIDED
GYP. BOARD.
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FLOOR PLAN

Date:No:Description: By:

Proj. No:
Drawn By:
Project Manager:

ALL DIMENSIONS AND CONDITIONS MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED
ON SITE BY THE CONTRACTOR AND SUB-CONTRACTORS PRIOR TO

PERFORMING THE WORK. THE PROJECT MANAGER SHALL BE NOTIFIED IN
WRITING OF ANY DISCREPANCIES PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

© NELSON WORLDWIDE, LLC 2019 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED

Designer:
Reviewed By:
Approved By:
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Nelco Architecture, Inc.

Phone:

1036 The Alameda
San Jose, CA 95126

(408) 297-8899
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*HYPOTHETICAL FURNITURE PLAN
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